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m“D'ur'ing the year 2010 to 2015 payment to different workers of:
- water ‘supply is made through single cheque instead of issuing

separate cheques to each of them against vouchers obtained from the
workers. . ' :

Construction permission is issued to Grama- Panchayath to one
M.M.Hegde without issuing NOC by authority of CRZ (Coastal
Regulation Zone) and DGO, DGo has failed to bring the resolution
~passed by Gramasabha dated 27.02.2015 to the notice Executive
Officer, Kumta Taluk Panchayath to take steps against the
impermissible resolution of Panchayath and construction permission
issued to put up construction in CRZ area;™ """ e

Thus you, DGO, being Government /public: Servant has failed to ,
maintain absolute integrity besides devotion. to duty and acted in B
manner ilnbecoming of a Government Servant and thus committed
misconduct as enumerated U/R 3(1)(i) to (iii) of the Karnataka Civil
Services (Conduct) Rules, 1966.” : ;
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“29. In the cross examination, DW1 has deposed that the requisition given by

‘the watermen was not placed before Gramasabha or the committee. During this period,
he had not issued construction licence to Sri M M Hegade. It was issued during the
year 2008. He has enlightened the Gramasabha that without conversion ‘order
contruction licence cannot be given. He denies that he has committed dereliction of
duty. ; _ . :
30. As admitted by the DGO from the year 2010 to March 2014, the payment ;
- was made to the watermen by way of cash. The I0 who is examined as PW2 has also
found in the records that the payment to different watermen was made through a single
- cheque instead: of issuing individual cheques to each watermen against the vouchers
obtained from the watermen, The cheque was drawn in the name of PDO himself and
payment was made to the watermen by way of cash. The watermen not having bank
account is not a ground to make payment by way of cash. The DGO had to follow the
procedure while making the payment. On oral request, the DGO cannot draw the
amount in his own name and cannot pay the salary by way of cash. s

31. The DGO-has the contention that the resolution pdssed by the gramasabha
was brought to the notice of his higher authority. But Ex DZ is the intimation to the
Enironmental Dept.and only a copy is marked to the EO. The DGO has not placed any
material on record to show that he has reported the matter to the EO directly to take
action against the illegal resolution passed by the GP. Therefore this contention of
~ DGO cannot be accepted. - : - b S

32. The oral and documentary ecidence om record show that from the year 2010
to 2015 payment to different watermen was made through sinigle cheque instead -of
- isuuing ‘seperate cheques to each of them against vouchers obtained from the
watermen. The contruction permission is issued by GP to one Sri M M Hegde without
issuing NOC by CRZ and DGO has failed to bring the-: resolution Passed by
Gramasabha dated 27.02.2015 to the notice of EO, Taluk Panchayat, Kumta to take
steps against the impermissible resolution of Panchayat and construction persmission
issued to put up the construction in CRZ area. : :

Thereby the DDO, being a government/public servant has failed to maintain
absolute integrity besides devotion to duty and acted in a manner unbecoming of a-
Govt Servant as enumerated u/r 3(1)(ii) and (iii) of KCS(Conduct) Rules, 1966.”
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